(REVISED)
ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 18071/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2016 in CWP No. 2568/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.E.O. MILLER AND COMPANY PVT. LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

Diary No. 16680/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17016/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17036/2017

(With appln(s) for for permission to file SLP and for condonation of delay in filing SLP and)

Diary No. 17235/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 17357/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17932/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.17933/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18024/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 18056/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18121/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

1

Diary No. 18071/2017 etc.

Diary No.18123/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18420/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18424/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in Diary No. 17036/2017.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo be maintained with regard to the property in question.

The matters be tagged along with Diary No. 6601 of 2017 and other connected matters.

Pendency of these matters will not debar the respondents from making a representation. The concerned authority is free to consider the same in accordance with law.

However, we do not express any opinion in this regard.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER Diary No. 18071/2017 etc.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 18071/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2016 in CWP No. 2568/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.E.O. MILLER AND COMPANY PVT. LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

Diary No. 16680/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17016/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17036/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17235/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No. 17357/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 17932/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.17933/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18024/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 18056/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18121/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 18071/2017 etc.

Diary No.18123/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18420/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Diary No.18424/2017

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo be maintained with regard to the property in question.

The matters be tagged along with Diary No. 6601 of 2017 and other connected matters.

Pendency of these matters will not debar the respondents from making a representation. The concerned authority is free to consider the same in accordance with law.

However, we do not express any opinion in this regard.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER