## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (civil) No.....of 2017 (Diary No(s). 18070/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2016 in CWP No. 2251/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIDC) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For condonation of Delay)

Date: 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo be maintained with regard to the property in question.

List after disposal of Civil Appeal No. 4835 of 2015.

Pendency of these matters will not debar the respondents from taking a representation. The concerned authority is free to consider the same in accordance with law.

2

However, we do not express any opinion in this regard.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 18229 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (SH) (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER